Pho Hoa continued to be jointly adminstered by this battalion and the ARVN.

(2) On Tuesdays of each week in June a meeting was held with the

village chief of Hoa Tho and the Hamlet Chiefs of Binh Thai and Cam Bac.

(3) A third communal head in the hamlet of Binh Thai was completed
on a self help basis.

(4) Seven hundred twenty-five (725) gallons of gartage was provided
for the battalion sponsored pig farm. Other items distributed were three

IDIV 2100/7 (6.65) • 1st MARINE DIVISION • FROM 00 mDJ) ~ J '-
DRAFTER CONCURRENCE 

ACTION aD J'bS'J' IW! DlT lllBlM~/J!J Section a..;.'11 ~A~tinn T"fthall:!